violates Article 4 paragraph (1) which includes the act of producing, making, disseminating to 

providing pornography will be subject to imprisonment for a minimum of 6 (six) months and a 

maximum of 12 (years) and or subject to a fine of at least Rp250,000,000,- (two hundred and fifty 

million rupiah) and a maximum of Rp6,000,000,000,- (six billion rupiah). Law enforcement efforts 

such as providing a deterrent effect for the perpetrators of the creation and dissemination of 

pornographic content as described in the Pornography Law, so as to make someone more careful with

[...]

Pornography Law, precisely in article 29 of the Pornography Law explains that a person who violates 

Article 4 paragraph (1) which includes the act of producing, making, disseminating to providing 

pornography will be subject to imprisonment for a minimum of 6 (six) months and a maximum of 12 

(years) and / or subject to a fine of at least Rp250,000,000,- (two hundred and fifty million rupiah) 

and a maximum of Rp6,000,000,000,- (six billion rupiah). Law enforcement efforts such as providing 

a deterrent effect for the perpetrators of the creation and dissemination of pornographic content as 

described in the Pornography Law, so as to make someone more careful with the act of revenge porn